7
Ö
$\sim$
ئى

	(E) (B)	2008	w <u>l</u>
FORM PTO-1595	AUG (	- WA	REC
To the Director of th	ne U.S. Paten	t and Tr	adema

08-12-2008 

103519175

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1. Name of conveying parties:

> Kang-Moon KIM Young-Ju YEO Chang-Soo LEE

2. Name and Address of receiving party

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

	Suwo	Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, n-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 blic of Korea					
3.	<u>x</u>	of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:tion Dates:July 31, 2008		Merger Change of Na	ame		
4.	☐ Th	ation number(s) or patent number( is document is being filed together OR is document is being filed after filir Patent Application No. <u>29/322,40</u> Patent No(s)., issued.	with a	e application:			
5.	STAAS Attention	and address of party to whom core S & HALSEY LLP on: <u>Sang Chul Kwon</u> New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 ngton, D.C. 20005	respond	lence concerni Our Docket:		ould be mailed:	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
7.	Total fo ⊠ □	ee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 4 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to dep	·	·	plication in Assiç	gnment)	
8.	Depos (Attach	it Account No.: 19-3935 (Any un n duplicate copy of this page if pay	derpayr ing by c	ment is authoriz leposit accoun	zed to be charge t)	ed to this Deposit Acco	unt)
		von, Limited Recognition No.	<u> </u>	al		August 7, 2008	
L0218 Name		son Signing	S	ignature		Date	
		DC	NOT USE	Tota	al number of pag	ges including cover sh	eet: 2

08/11/2008 MJAMA1 61 FC:8821

60000031 29,822407 40.00 OF

Our Docket No.: 1779.1431

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 1:00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si Gveonggi-do 443-742

**RECORDED: 08/07/2008** 

Republic of Korea	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right (Title of Invention)	reby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and i, title and interest to the invention entitled
MOBILE PHONE	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/KR_States was executed on even date herewith or, if not	
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , Serial No. Not Yet Assigned;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base granted and including any extensions thereof (collect The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necess said invention, including in the preparation and prose interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use presented and prosecular terms.	, , , ,
Chang-Soo LEE	

**PATENT REEL: 021386 FRAME: 0857**